Glenn Groundwater Authority

Groundwater Sustainability Agency

225 North Tehama Street, Willows, CA 95988 | 530.934.6540

Meeting of the Glenn Groundwater Authority Executive Committee

January 26, 2022 | 1:30 pm 225 North Tehama Street, Willows, CA And

The meeting can be accessed via telephone at <u>+1 (571) 317-3122</u> or by computer, smartphone, or tablet at: https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/378416077

Teleconference

Meeting Access Code: 378-416-077

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

The Glenn Groundwater Authority Executive Committee regular meeting scheduled for January 26, 2022 at 1:30 PM has been CANCELLED.

The Glenn Groundwater Authority Executive Committee will instead meet jointly with the Colusa Groundwater Authority Executive Committee on January 28, 2022 at 9:00 AM. The meeting be held via teleconference. Participation information will be included on the agenda.